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ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

EXTRA SESSION OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE, 1853,

AND THE

THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

0¥ THE

STATE OF MAINE,

185H4.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820,
Feb, 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.
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Quguatn:
WILLIAM T, JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE.

1854,



PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

STATE OF MAINE.

18564.




SACO RIVER ICE COMPANY —~LEWISTON LINEN COMPANY,

wpon all such corporations by the laws of this state, and subject
to all the liabilities and restrictions thereof,

[Approved April, 10, 1864.]

Chapter 218,
An act to incorporate the Saco River Ice Company,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows:

Sgor. 1. Edwin R. Wiggin, Joseph T\ Nye, Gideon Tucker
and Thomas M. Hayes, their successors, associates and assigns
are hereby constituted and made a body corporate by the name
of the Saco River Ice Company, for the purpose of cutting ice in
the Saco river and streams running into said river, and vending
the same, with all the privileges and powers, and subject to all
the duties and liabilities of similar corporations in this state.

Smor. 2. Said corporation may purchase and hold real and
personal estate with full power fo manage and dispose of the
same.

Sect. 3. Any two persons named in this act may call the
first meeting for the purpose of organizing the corporation, at
guch time and place as they see fit, by posting up notices, in
two public places in the town of Saco, seven days before the
time of said meeting.

Secr. 4. Said corporators may make all necegsary by-laws
for the management of their affairs not repugnant to the laws
of this state.

[Approved April 10, 1854:]

Chapler $19.

An act to incorporate the Lewiston Linen Company:

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives
in Legislature assembled, as follows :
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By-lows

Sror. 1. George H. Dean, Marshall French and George L. Corporators

Ward, their associates and successors are hereby incorporated

and made a body politic by the name of the Lewiston Linen Corporate name:

Company for the purpose of manufacturing linen and other
fabrics at Lewiston.



